

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO.9231 OF 2020

IN

COMMERCIAL SUIT (LODGING) NO.9229 OF 2020

Zuber Ahmed Siddiqui & Ors.

... Applicants-Plaintiffs

V/s.

Nehrunagar Shivalaya Co-operative

Housing Society Ltd. & Ors.

... Defendants

Mr. Prateek Seksaria, with Ms. Deepti Mohan, Mr. Saket Mone, Mr. Subit Chakrabarti and Mr. Shantam Mandhyan, i/by Vidhii Partners, for the Applicants-Plaintiffs.

Mr. Karl Tamboly, i/by Mr. Abhishek Deshmukh, for Defendant No.1.

Mr. Mayur Khandeparkar, with Mr. Siddharth P. Wakode, for Defendant No.2.

Mr. Mehul Thakkar, i/by Mr. Vishnu Chavan, for Defendant No.3.

CORAM : A. K. MENON, J.

DATED : 4TH JANUARY, 2021.

P.C. :

1. Mr. Seksaria on behalf of the plaintiffs seeks time since they have just received an affidavit-in-reply. In the meantime, Mr. Tamboly seeks extension of time to file the affidavit-in-reply on behalf of defendant nos.1 and 2 in the registry. Reply to be filed within one week from today. Rejoinder to be filed on or before 15th January 2021.

2. List the IA on 18th January 2021 for “ad-interim relief”.

(A. K. MENON, J.)