

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 9231 OF 2020

In

COMMERCIAL SUIT STAMP NO. 9229 OF 2020

Zuber Ahmed Siddiqui And 24 OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Nehrunagar Shivalaya Co-operative HousingRESPONDENT
Society Ltd And 3 Ors

Mr. Prateek Saeksaria with Mr. Saket Mone, Mr.
SubitChakrabarti, Mr. Vishesh Kalra and Mr. Shantam M. i/b
VidhiPartners for Plaintiffs

Mr. Karl Tamboly with Mr. Sanjiv A. Sawant i/b Mr. Abhishek
Deshmukh for Defendant No. 1

Mr. Mayur Khandeparkar with Mr. Siddharth P. Wakode for
Defendant No. 2

Mr. Mehul T. with Mr. Vishnu Chavan for Defendant No. 3

Ms. Jaya Bagwe i/b Ms. Sharmila Deshmukh for MHADA

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A. K. MENON J

DATE : 24th February, 2021

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 03/03/2021

(ASSOCIATE)