

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1324 OF 2022
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 59 OF 2022

Zuber Ahmad Siddiqui & Ors.

...Applicants

In the matter between

Zuber Ahmad Siddiqui & Ors.

...Plaintiffs

Vs.

Nehru Nagar Shivalaya Co-op HSL & Ors.

...Defendants

Adv. Bhakti Wast i/by Abhishek Deshmukh for Defendant No.1.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 21ST OCTOBER, 2024

P.C.:-

1. Learned Counsel for Defendant No.1 seeks extension of time to file reply and Additional Written Statement.
2. Reply and Additional Written Statement to be filed on or before 4th November, 2024.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)